
Employee Performance
through Learning & Innovation

in Mediating Organizational
Structure and Knowledge

Oriented Leadership
by Yulasmi Yulasmi

Submission date: 17-May-2023 02:36PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2095273535
File name: 40217-107834-1-PB.pdf (289.8K)
Word count: 6652
Character count: 37608



6

18

18

18

20

37

41

58

60

64

65

66



43

48



55

61



2

2

35

40

40

54

56



57



11

20



7

23

23

39

47

49



6

6

8

24

37

45

46

50

52

53

59



6

8

11

20

26

31

63



5

26

26

38

39

42

42

68



4

5

8

11

11

13

14

24

24

28

29

30

31

33

38

44

67



1

1

1

1

1

6

9

10

12

15

16

17

21

22

25

27

32

34

36

62



1

2

3

7

19

51



23%
SIMILARITY INDEX

21%
INTERNET SOURCES

17%
PUBLICATIONS

%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

Employee Performance through Learning & Innovation in
Mediating Organizational Structure and Knowledge Oriented
Leadership
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

eprints.utar.edu.my
Internet Source

ejournal.lucp.net
Internet Source

repositorio.utp.edu.pe
Internet Source

dinastipub.org
Internet Source

scholarworks.waldenu.edu
Internet Source

media.neliti.com
Internet Source

ppjp.ulm.ac.id
Internet Source

Ubaid Ur Rehman, Amjad Iqbal. "Nexus of
knowledge-oriented leadership, knowledge
management, innovation and organizational



9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 1%

14 1%

15 1%

16 <1%

performance in higher education", Business
Process Management Journal, 2020
Publication

Smail Benzidia, Naouel Makaoui, Omar
Bentahar. "The impact of big data analytics
and artificial intelligence on green supply
chain process integration and hospital
environmental performance", Technological
Forecasting and Social Change, 2021
Publication

sdiopr.s3.ap-south-1.amazonaws.com
Internet Source

"Complex, Intelligent and Software Intensive
Systems", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2021
Publication

jayapanguspress.penerbit.org
Internet Source

pdfs.semanticscholar.org
Internet Source

ujcontent.uj.ac.za
Internet Source

ojs.wsb.edu.pl
Internet Source

www.ajbssit.net.au
Internet Source



17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

business.ku.ac.ke
Internet Source

Rini Sovia, Abulwafa Muhammad, Syafri Arlis,
Guslendra Guslendra, Sarjon Defit. "Analysis
of sales levels of pharmaceutical products by
using data mining algorithm C45", Indonesian
Journal of Electrical Engineering and
Computer Science, 2021
Publication

profdoc.um.ac.ir
Internet Source

jurnal.narotama.ac.id
Internet Source

e-journal.trisakti.ac.id
Internet Source

d-nb.info
Internet Source

ejurnalunsam.id
Internet Source

hrmars.com
Internet Source

jurnaljam.ub.ac.id
Internet Source

tianjindaxuexuebao.com
Internet Source



27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

jed.ut.ac.ir
Internet Source

link.springer.com
Internet Source

dspace.uc.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.uin-alauddin.ac.id
Internet Source

journals.indexcopernicus.com
Internet Source

Anmar Kamalaldin, Lina Linde, David Sjödin,
Vinit Parida. "Chapter 24 Relational
Transformation for Digital Servitization",
Springer Science and Business Media LLC,
2021
Publication

articlegateway.com
Internet Source

ejournal.uigm.ac.id
Internet Source

iranarze.ir
Internet Source

www.sciencegate.app
Internet Source

www.scilit.net



37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

Internet Source

Marcy Rita, Otto Randa Payangan, Yohanes
Rante, Ruben Tuhumena, Anita Erari.
"Moderating effect of organizational
citizenship behavior on the effect of
organizational commitment, transformational
leadership and work motivation on employee
performance", International Journal of Law
and Management, 2018
Publication

www.um.edu.mt
Internet Source

M. Muzamil Naqshbandi, Sajjad M.
Jasimuddin. "Knowledge-oriented leadership
and open innovation: Role of knowledge
management capability in France-based
multinationals", International Business
Review, 2018
Publication

doaj.org
Internet Source

Namchoke Somapa, Wanno Fongsuwan.
"Organizational Structure and Technology
Acceptance of RFID Technology on
Performance Management: A Structural
Equation Model of the Bangkok Bus Transit



43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

50 <1%

Systems", Research Journal of Business
Management, 2015
Publication

www.growingscience.com
Internet Source

www.scirp.org
Internet Source

ejurnalmalahayati.ac.id
Internet Source

ijefm.co.in
Internet Source

Sahat Sihombing, Endang Siti Astuti,
Mochammad Al Musadieq, Djamhur Hamied,
Kusdi Rahardjo. "The effect of servant
leadership on rewards, organizational culture
and its implication for employee’s
performance", International Journal of Law
and Management, 2018
Publication

iceb.johogo.com
Internet Source

jurnal.ahmar.id
Internet Source

onlinelibrary.wiley.com
Internet Source

repository.uin-malang.ac.id



51 <1%

52 <1%

53 <1%

54 <1%

55 <1%

56 <1%

57 <1%

58 <1%

Internet Source

www.learntechlib.org
Internet Source

Amelda Pramezwary, Juliana Juliana, Ira B
Hubner, Vasco Adato H Goeltom, Rudy
Pramono Rudy Pramono, Calen Calen, Agus
Purwanto. "Job satisfaction and job
performance of hotels during Covid 19
pandemic: how the role of innovative work
behaviour and organizational citizenship
behaviour?", JPPI (Jurnal Penelitian Pendidikan
Indonesia), 2022
Publication

cejsr.academicjournal.io
Internet Source

internationaljournalcorner.com
Internet Source

rigeo.org
Internet Source

www.ijms.uum.edu.my
Internet Source

Alifah Ratnawati, Widodo Widodo, Wahyono
Wahyono. "Improving partnership
performance of BPJS Healthcare in Indonesia",
Journal of Islamic Marketing, 2023



59 <1%

60 <1%

61 <1%

62 <1%

63 <1%

64 <1%

65 <1%

66 <1%

67 <1%

Publication

bspace.buid.ac.ae
Internet Source

edukatif.org
Internet Source

jsss.co.id
Internet Source

text-id.123dok.com
Internet Source

www.emerald.com
Internet Source

www.onlinescientificresearch.com
Internet Source

repository.warmadewa.ac.id
Internet Source

Lintang Arum Pratiwi, Lenny Christina
Nawangsari. "Organizational Citizenship
Behavior while mediating Self-Efficacy,
Servant Leadership and Organization Culture
on Employee Performance", European Journal
of Business and Management Research, 2021
Publication

Umar Farooq Sahibzada, Yan Xu, Gul Afshan,
Roshi Khalid. "Knowledge-oriented leadership
towards organizational performance:



68 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography Off

Exclude matches Off

symmetrical and asymmetrical approach",
Business Process Management Journal, 2021
Publication

journal.uc.ac.id
Internet Source


